

## **City of Milwaukee**

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee. WI 53202

## Meeting Minutes LICENSES COMMITTEE

ALD. JEFFREY A. PAWLINSKI, CHAIR

Ald.Terrance J. Herron, Vice Chair

Ald. James A. Bohl, Ald. Rosa N. Cameron-Rollins, Ald. Angel Sanchez

Staff Assistant, Mary Landowski, 286-2232

9:00:00 AM **Tuesday, July 11, 2000** Room 301-B, City Hall 9:00 A.M., Meeting Adjourned: 9:17 A.M. 1) 000470 Communication from the Public Service Commission transmitting a notice of hearing relative to the Strategic Energy Assessment. Sponsors: THE CHAIR A motion was made by Ald. Bohl that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE. The motion carried by the following vote: Aye 5 - Pawlinski, Herron, Bohl, Cameron and Sanchez 0 No 2) 000434 Substitute resolution approving a conduit occupancy license agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Enron Broadban Services, Inc. for Enron Broadban Services, Inc. to occupy a portion of the City's communications conduit system. THE CHAIR Sponsors: A motion was made by Vice Chair Herron that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote: Aye 5 - Pawlinski, Herron, Bohl, Cameron and Sanchez No 0 3) 990593 A substitute ordinance relating to enforcement of tattooing and body-piercing regulations. Ald. Gordon Sponsors: A motion was made by Ald. Bohl that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE AND ASSIGNED to the JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE. The motion carried by the following vote: Ave 5 - Pawlinski, Herron, Bohl, Cameron and Sanchez **No** 0 4) 991963 A substitute ordinance relating to video gambling machines on premises that hold a

inspect amusement machines.

Class "B" alcohol beverage license and to the authority of law enforcement officers to

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Vice Chair Herron that this matter be HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Pawlinski, Herron, Bohl, Cameron and Sanchez

**No** 0

5) <u>991748</u>

Resolution relating to the transfer of Time Warner Cable of Southeastern Wisconsin LP involving Time Warner, MediaOne and AT&T.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Vice Chair Herron that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Pawlinski, Herron, Bohl, Cameron and Sanchez

**No** 0

6) Regular Business

1:30 P.M.

- 7) Regular Business
- 8) 991604 Motion to approve recommendations of the Utilities and Licenses Committee relative to issuance, denial, renewal, nonrenewal, suspension or revocation of licenses and

extension of premises.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

A motion was made that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Pawlinski, Herron, Bohl, Cameron and Sanchez

**No** 0

9) 991605

Motion to approve recommendations of the Utilities and Licenses Committee relative to issuance, denial, renewal, nonrenewal, suspension or revocation of licenses and extension of premises.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Vice Chair Herron that this matter be HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Pawlinski, Herron, Bohl, Cameron and Sanchez

**No** 0

10) <u>991606</u>

Motion to approve recommendations of the Utilities and Licenses Committee relative to issuance, denial, renewal, nonrenewal, suspension or revocation of licenses and extension of premises.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Bohl that this matter be HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Pawlinski, Herron, Bohl, Cameron and Sanchez

**No** 0

Mary A. Landowski, Staff Assistant

Meeting Adjourned: 4:00 P.M.

City of Milwaukee Page 3